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Support
Bradford Council offers a range 
of different services that support 
people to be as independent as 
possible. 

Services include:

Advocacy

This service makes sure people are 
able to have their voice heard on 
issues that are important to them.

Day care for older people

These are a range of services for 
older people which provide an 
opportunity to take part in activities 
during the day.

Time Out

This is a service which provides 
support to carers and the people 
they care for, for a few hours at a 
time.

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/advocacy/
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/support-during-the-day-outside-your-home/
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/time-out/
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Deprivation of Liberty

Some people in hospital or living in 
care homes lack capacity to make 
certain decisions about their care. 
It may be necessary to make ‘best 
interests’ decisions on their behalf.

Compass day care

This is a day support service 
which is for people over the age 
of 18. Compass aims to provide a 
personalised and flexible service.

Preparation for adulthood

This service is for 16 to 25 year olds 
with a disability to support them into 
adulthood.

Mental Health Social Work team

This team supports people who 
have acute or chronic mental health 
conditions. It also supports people 
who may struggle because their 
mental health has got worse.

http://Deprivation of LibertySome people in hospital or living in care homes lack capacity to make certain decisions about their care and it may be necessary to make ‘best interests’ decisions on their behalf
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/compass/
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/preparation-for-adulthood/
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/adult-social-care/living-independently/mental-health-social-work-team/

